CENTERS FOR	R MEDICARE & MEDIC	•			OMB NO. 0938-039
STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CO	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING	00	COMPLETED
		155359	B. WING		07/12/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF		7519 W	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD VINCHESTER RD WAYNE, IN 46819	
(Y4) ID	SHWWADV	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	ID	1	(V5)
(X4) ID				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE	(X5)
PREFIX	· ·	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	IATE CONTINUE
TAG F 0000	REGULATORY OF	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG	DEI IOLERO I I	DATE
F 0000					
Bldg. 00	IN00383913.	ne Investigation of Complaint	F 0000		
	Complaint IN00383913 - Substantiated. These deficiencies related to the allegations are cited at F0600 Survey dates: July 11 and 12, 2022				
	Facility number: 0	00250			
	Provider number: 155359				
	AIM number: 1002				
	Census Bed Type:				
	SNF/NF: 55				
	Total: 55				
	1041. 55				
	Census Payor Type	::			
	Medicare: 11				
	Medicaid: 32				
	Other: 12				
	Total: 55				
		lects State Findings cited in			
	accordance with 41	0 IAC 16.2-3.1.			
	Quality review com	npleted July 14, 2022			
F 0600	483.12(a)(1)				
SS=D	Free from Abuse	and Neglect			
Bldg. 00		and Neglect rfrom Abuse, Neglect, and			
Diag. 00	-	i irom Abuse, Neglect, and			
	Exploitation	the right to be free from			
		the right to be free from			
		isappropriation of resident			
		loitation as defined in this			
	subpart. This inci	udes but is not limited to			

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

TITLE

Any defiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclodays following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: 90XW11 Facility ID: 000250 If continuation sheet Page 1 of 9

Ź		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CO		(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155359	A. BUILDING B. WING	00	COMPLETED 07/12/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAJESTIC CARE OF FORT WAYNE			7519 W	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD VINCHESTER RD WAYNE, IN 46819		
	Г				(1/5)	
(X4) ID		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)	
				CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	TE COMPLETION	
PREFIX TAG	involuntary seclus chemical restraint resident's medical §483.12(a) The far §483.12(a) (1) Not or physical abuse involuntary seclus Base on interview a failed to ensure a red 1 of 5 residents revisional forms include: Resident B's record 11:30 AM. Diagnos limited to, schizoaf type, history of traitimplant status (for property involuntary seclus and type, history of traitimplant status (for property sections).	cility must- use verbal, mental, sexual, , corporal punishment, or	PREFIX TAG	. Social services assessed f psychosocial distress, none noted. C.N.A identified was immediately removed from the facility. C.N.A. was not to ret to the facility whil;e investigation was conducted 2. All interviewable residents were assessed using the about the continuous continuous. An one-interviewable residents	or 07/22/2022 the turn L. S. Jise	
	hemiplegia and hen			were assessed per head to assessment per licensed nu		
		nces, anxiety disorder, and		no findings.3. Staff inservice on abuse policy and prevent		
		t (uncontrollable crying or		by the Executive		
	1 ~	in injury or neurological		Director/Designee starting		
	condition).	, , ,		7/13/2022. All staff will be		
		nt B's Quarterly Minimal Data		educated upon hire and at a minimum annually on the		
		nents, dated 6/21/2022,		Abuse Prevention Policy 4.		
	` ′	BIMS (Brief Interview for		QAPI tool Awill be completed	d	
	Mental Status) scor	re of 06, which indicated		weekly X 4 weeks, bi-monthl		
	severely impaired c			X 2 and monthly X 4 months	·	
				Executive Director/Designee	-	
	A review of Reside	nt B's progress noted indicated		100% threshold is not achiev		
	1	ealth Status Noted dated		an action plan will be		
		AM, written by RN (Registered		developed. This information	ı	
		the resident became agitated		will be presented to the QAP		
		er" CNA (Certified Nursing		committee during the month	ly	
	Assistant) 2. After	the CNA left, the resident was		meeting		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CO		(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING	00	COMPLETED 07/12/2022	
		155359	B. WING		07/12/2022	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF			ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
MA IEST	IC CARE OF FORT	· \//Δ\/NE		VINCHESTER RD WAYNE, IN 46819		
				VVA IIVE, IIV 400 18		
(X4) ID		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	,	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ATE COMPLETION DATE	
TAG		to one) attention, a snack and	TAG		DATE	
	the resident was ass					
	An Alert Note dated	d 6/26/2022 at 01:21 (1:20 AM)				
	-	DON (Director of Nursing).				
		he DON and reported Resident				
	_	l and was attempting to go				
	_	oom, where now a female				
		ng. CNA 2 indicated Resident twith her and she had pushed				
		prevent Resident B from				
		in. The DON asked CNA 2 to				
		nd leave the facility due to				
	pending investigation	on of the incident.				
	An Alert Note dated	d 6/26/2022 at 14:39 (2:39 PM)				
	entered by the DON	N, indicated a head to toe				
	assessment was con	npleted with no injuries noted				
	at the time.					
	A Health Status No	te dated 6/27/2022 at 05:15				
		by RN 3, indicated Resident B				
		ful night with no problems or				
	_	nt B was up in wheelchair				
		d down the hall quietly and				
	watched TV in the	lounge.				
	A Social Service (S	S) Note dated 6/7/2022 at 14:11				
	·	d the SS wrote a not to				
		e he could not read her lips, to				
		loing. Resident B was in a				
	pleasant mood and	was smiling.				
	An IDT Note dated	6-27-2022 at 14:33 (2:33 PM),				
		N, indicated the team				
	-	ent between Resident B and				
		B had shown no latent injuries,				
		s or fear of staff at the time.				
	_	ed to self-propel around				
	without difficulty.					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

90XW11 Facility ID: 000250

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 9

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		JILDING	00	COMPLETED	
		155359	B. W	ING		07/12	/2022
NAME OF D	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
			7519 WINCHESTER RD				
MAJEST	IC CARE OF FORT	WAYNE		FORT V	WAYNE, IN 46819		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX	·	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	TE	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
	Pasidant R's Progra	ess Notes indicated they were					
	_	niatric Services routinely. A					
		22 indicated severe impairment					
		Igement and a GDR (Gradual					
	-	medications would not be					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	resense of mood and					
	_	nces in the last 90 days, and a					
	prior failed GDR.	• .					
	A Social Service No	ote dated 6-28-2022 at 14:32					
		I due to Resident B's increase					
	` /	ession, no GDR would be					
	attempted at this time.						
		d 6-28-2022 at 14:43 (2:43 PM),					
	· ·	I, indicated the team					
		ent between Resident B and					
		B had shown no latent injuries					
		investigation continued into JA 2 remained off of the work					
		B continued with daily routine					
		ut had shown no latent injuries					
	form incident.	at had shown no latent injuries					
		ility's investigations of					
	_	of abuse which was provided					
		or on 7-11-2022 at 10:10 AM.					
		gation was completed for the Resident B and CNA 2. The					
		led statement from witnesses,					
		time, the DON and CNA 2.					1
	_	cated the following:					
	The satements fild	tanta mo tono ming.					
		ment dated, Saturday, June 25					
		tted, Resident B had their					
		of their previous room and					
	· ·	angry tone pulled them away,					
		your room anymore."					
	BESTURED B Deretera						

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

90XW11 Facility ID: 000250

If continuation sheet

Page 4 of 9

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING <u>00</u>		COMPLETED		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		155359	B. WING			07/12/2022	
				CTDEET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	8			INCHESTER RD		
MA IEST		WAYNE			VAYNE, IN 46819		
MAJESTIC CARE OF FORT WAYNE				FORT	VATNE, IN 40019		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE			ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX GEACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		ΓE	COMPLETION			
TAG	REGULATORY OR	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
	and CNA 2 became	more agitated and angry and					
	hollered, "Get Awa	y". RN 3 indicated she went					
	down the hallway a	nd observed the resident					
	sitting on the floor.	RN 3 indicated she instructed					
	CNA 2 to leave the	resident alone. RN 3 indicated					
		CNA 2 was screaming for help.					
		Resident B in their wheelchair					
		ling. CNA 2 was observed to					
	1 ^	t least 3 times with a closed					
		head. CNA 2 was screaming					
		3, crying, then using more					
		rd RN 3. CNA 2 indicated she					
	was "Getting the "f***" out of here" RN 3 told						
		yn, and CNA 2 told RN 3, "No, I					
	l '	't help me!" RN 3 further					
		dn't seem to understand					
		f, had a traumatic brain injury					
	and could not comp	rehend her request.					
	A	DN 4 1 4 1 6 2 6 2022					
		PN 4, dated 6-26-2022,					
		eard yelling from the COVID					
		at sounded like a slap sound,					
		nd a door close loudly. LPN 4					
		ound the building to the ify if everyone was OK. CNA 2					
		ad slapped her when she had					
		sident B from the female					
		t B's prior room. CNA 2 stated					
		DON and going home.					
	she was canning the	DOIV and going nome.					
	A statement from th	ne DON dated 6-25-2022,					
		eceived a phone call from CNA					
		B came after her and she					
		from herself. The DON then					
		all from RN 3 stating CNA 2					
	•	t. The DON indicated CNA 2					
		ling an investigation.					
		6 0 1					
	A statement from C	NA 2, was not dated The copy					
		copy as it had cut off words.					
		15					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 90XW11 Facility ID: 000250

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 9

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/25/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155359	A. BUILDING <u>00</u> COM			DATE SURVEY OMPLETED 7/12/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAJESTIC CARE OF FORT WAYNE (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		7519 V	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO VINCHESTER RD WAYNE, IN 46819	DD .			
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIE	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION	
TAG	The statement indicated her glass horrible eye sight I coming towardshe Resident B back so She indicated at the hallway and Resident B back so She indicated she bega why she would lea had already been a indicated she gather and left. A review of a copy Department of Hea provided by the Adord winder sident compared to the provided by the Adord Control of the provided by the Ador	cated on Saturday, June 25, the to work on 3rd shift in the July June 25, the to work on 3rd shift in the July June 25, the to work on 3rd shift in the July June 26, the to work on 3rd shift in the July July July July July July July July	TAG	DATE LANCE I		DATE	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

90XW11

Facility ID: 000250

If continuation sheet

Page 6 of 9

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE C	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		A. BUILDING	00	COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155359		B. WING 07/12/2022			
			CTREET	ADDRESS CITY STATE ZID COD	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	
MAJEST		T \A/A \/NIF			
MAJESTIC CARE OF FORT WAYNE			FORT	WAYNE, IN 46819	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY O	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG	DEFICIENCY	DATE
	the DON. The inci	ident date was 6/25/2022 and			
	incident time was	11:43 PM. The incident			
	involved Resident	B and CNA 2. Description of			
	the incident indicat	ted the resident was agitated			
	and trying to hit a s	staff member. The staff member			
	was trying to remo	ve themselves and pushed the			
	resident away. The	e staff member was sent home			
	pending the investi	igation. The follow up to the			
	investigation was a	added to the report on			
		cated the investigation of the			
		d the aide, CNA 2, did make			
		ent B. The statements were			
	_	nurse stated there was a punch			
	and the aide stated	there was a push away in			
	defense. There we	ere no other witnesses to the			
		it was unable to state in what			
	form the aide made	e contact with them.			
	In an Interview on	7-11-2022 at 11:20 AM, the			
		ff working during the incident			
		and Staff Pool. She indicated			
		ough the Corporate Staffing			
		d CNA 2's statement was a			
		of the statement written by the			
		from CNA 2's phone to the			
		hen sent the text to be copied			
		e investigation of the incident.			
		-			
	In an interview on	7/11/2022 at 12:45 PM, PCA			
	(Patient Care Assis	stant) 5 indicated she had only			
	worked at the facil	ity for a couple of months, and			
	indicated she was e	educated on abuse, dementia			
	and resident rights	during orientation. She			
	indicated she had never seen a staff abuse a				
	resident, but would	l stop them, calm them and get			
	them apart and rep				
	Administrator right	t away.			
		7/12/2022 at 2:00 PM, the DON			
	indicated the staff	were in-serviced after the			
	I .		1	<u>i</u>	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

90XW11 Facility ID: 000250

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 9

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CO		(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING	00	COMPLETED 07/12/2022	
		155359	B. WING		07/12/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAJESTIC CARE OF FORT WAYNE CHAMADY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 7519 WINCHESTER RD FORT WAYNE, IN 46819				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY OF	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
		abuse and reporting during				
		shift change, She indicated				
	she used the facility's Abuse Policy and questions and answers.					
	the Administrator of indicated CNA 2 has orientation form increceived the policy Abuse / Elder Justic Dementia Training. CNA 2. The Care Acknowledgement indicated, "I understolerance policy sur	's employee file, provided by n 7/12/2022 at 2:15 PM, ad a current CNA license, the dicated she was educated and and procedures for Resident the Act, Resident Rights and The traning was signed by Feam Member was initialed by CNA 2 and tand Majestic Care's no prounding abuse, neglect and Feroperty" was signed by				
	Administrator, indicated he had tal different days and hit or pushed. A review of the cur was provided by the titled, Abuse Prever "Our residents has abuse, neglect, miss property, exploitation involuntary seclusic chemical restraint no resident's symptoms protecting our residincluding, but not no staff, other resident.	7-12-2022 at 2:15 PM, the cated it could not be 2 hit or pushed Resident B. He ked with Resident B on 3 he could not say if he had been rent facility policy, non-dated, e Administrator on 7/11/2022, intion Program, indicated, we the right to be free from appropriation of resident on, corporal punishment and on and any physical or not required to treat the sOur facility is committed to ents from abuse by anyone eccessarily limited to: facility so, consultants, volunteers and encies providing services to				

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

90XW11 Facility ID: 000250

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 9

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/25/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA X2) MULTIPLE CONS AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A. BUILDING 155359 B. WING		ONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY 00 COMPLETED 07/12/2022		ETED		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAJESTIC CARE OF FORT WAYNE			7519 W	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD TINCHESTER RD VAYNE, IN 46819		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	TF	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE
	sponsors, friends, vi individual"	guardians, surrogates, sitors, or any other ates to complaint IN00383913.				
	3.1-27(a)(b)	ates to complaint 1100383913.				

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: 90XW11 Facility ID: 000250 If continuation sheet Page 9 of 9